IMPORTANT! SAFETY SHIELD SUPPLEMENT I
Review this document before beginning installation.

Metal brackets to be installed as modules are assembled. FRONJ'F S H I E

Verify module design and follow appropriate instructions.

(2)3/8-16 X 2.50" HEX BOLT(TOP)

(2)BOLT CAPS
(FORTOP TERMINATION ou.v)Z

(2)3/8-16 X 2.50" HEX BOLT TIER TO TIER (AS SHOWN)

BRACKET JMBRO300(AS SHOWN)

*NOTE: MOUNT ALL BRACKETS FIRST:

THEN PLACE SHIELDS ON; STARTING FROM THE BOTTOM UP.
THEY WILL OVER LAP EACH OTHER USING THE BRACKET BOLT
OF THE PRIOR SHIELD ASSEMBLY(AS SHOWN)

(2)3/8" FLAT WASHER TIER TO TIER(AS SHOWN)

(2)3/8" FLAT WASHER TIER TO TIER (AS SHOWN)
(2)3/8" LOCK WASHERS TIER TO TIER (AS SHOWN)




Review this document before beginning installation.
Metal brackets to be installed as modules are assembled.

IMPORTANT! SAFETY SHIELD SUPPLEMENT NO
Verify module design and follow appropriate instructions. FR

2)CAP WASHERS (USED ON TOP TERMINATION ONLY )
USE LOCK WASHERS FOR INSTALLATION WITH
OUT TOP TERMINATION

(2)3/8-16 X 1 1/ 4" HEX BOLTS(TOP)

(2)BOLT CAPS
(FOR TOP TERMINATION ONLY)

(4)JMBR0300 BRACKET(AS SHOWN

TOP PROTECTIVE SHIELD

2 TIER FRONT SHIELD

(4)1/4-20 WASHER HEAD BOLT:

*NOTE: MOUNT ALL BRACKETS FIRST:

THEN PLACE SHIELDS ON; STARTING FROM THE BOTTOM UP.
THEY WILL OVER LAP EACH OTHER USING THE BRACKET BOLT
OF THE PRIOR SHIELD ASSEMBLY(AS SHOWN)

USE (2)3/8" MODULE LOCK WASHERS,

FOR TIER TO TIER AND TIER TO MODULE
SHIELD BRACKET ASSEMBLY

USE(2) 3/8-16 X 1 1/4" MODULE BOLTS FOR EACH
TIER TO TIER & TIER TO BASE
SHIELD BRACKET ASSEMBLY

DETAIL A

BRACKET JMBRO300 SCALE 0.30 : 1

E.PM. Form No. 1303 5/08 © 2008 by EPM  Printed in U.S.A.



